

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.,

Name of Office: - Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle, Karad.

Office Address: - Administrative Building, 1st Floor, Vijaynagar,

Karad - 415 114, Tal. Karad, Dist. Satara.

Contact No.: - Tel (O): 02164 255116 (P): 02164 255127

E-mail ID: - se3100@mahatransco.in Website: - www.mahatransco.in

Ref: - SE/EHV O&M/C/KRD/T/No.0922

DATE: - 25 JULY 2023

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: - Work of cold line cleaning (Manually) of Disc Insulators of various 220/132/110kV EHV Lines under EHV O&M Division, Sangli under EHV O&M Circle, Karad

Ref: - T.O. Rfx No.7000027996

In connection this office has invited SRM E-tender Rfx No.7000027996 for the Work of cold line cleaning (Manually) of Disc Insulators of various 220/132/110kV EHV Lines under EHV O&M Division, Sangli under EHV O&M Circle, Karad. The TQR No.H of tender may be read as follow: -

Tender Modified TQR No.H: -

The bidder should have successfully executed the work of cold line cleaning (manually) / work of Insulator Replacement / EHV lines AMC work in the last 7 years from the last day of month previous to the one in which tenders are invited, as below: -

i. Three completed work orders each amounting to not less than 40% of the estimated cost of subject tender.

OR

ii. Two completed work orders each amounting to not less than 50% of estimated cost of subject tender.

OR

iii. **Single** completed work orders each amounting to not less than **80%** of estimated cost of subject tender.

The bidder should submit the certificate of successful completion of works from the authority not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent of the concerned transmission Licensee.

This is for your information please.

Sd/-

(Mr. C. L. Koli)
Superintending Engineer,
EHV O&M Circle, Karad

MF (T) / SF (Dy.EE)